## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Outcomes, Inc.		11/05/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 California Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76291134		SMARTQUEST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley S. Craig

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20363-011400US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen L. Prochaska

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMARTQUESTassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0743** 

900003895

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this 5 day of Nover 2003, by and among Qwest Communications International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1801 California Street, Suite 3800, Denver, Colorado 80202-2658 ("Qwest" or "Assignee") and Health Outcomes, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 3603 Woodland Park Ave. N., Seattle, Washington 98103 (referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignors wish to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the mark "SMARTQUEST" (the "Word Mark") and its Application to Register "SMARTQUEST" with the United States patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), Serial No. 76/291,134 (the "Application") from the USPTO for the mark "SMARTQUEST", including the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee all rights in the Word Mark, the goodwill pertaining thereto, the Application, and the right to sue third-parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned represents and warrants he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

ASSIGNOR:

HEALTH OUTCOMES, INC.

a Washington Corporation

Name: /

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003** 

Title

**ASSIGNEE:** 

OWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Christine P. Searl's

Title So Attorner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0744